May 30, 2014
EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Office: St.-Martin-Strasse 53, 81669 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Norbert Hess · Christian Block
Film Capacitors
Internal / External
140530FILM1e
Product withdrawal
MKT Film Capacitor B32520*
To streamline the product range the following EPCOS DC film capacitors with a lead spacing
(LS) of 7.5 and defined dimensions are being withdrawn. All capacitance values can be
substituted by types with a smaller lead spacing.
Affected products
 Withdrawn types Substitute types
Vol-
tage
[V
DC]
Cap.-
value
[nF]
Ordering code Dimensions
(w x h x l)
[mm]
LS
[mm]
Ordering code Dimensions
(w x h x l)
[mm]
LS
[mm]
63 68 B32520C0683* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C0683* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
63 100 B32520C0104* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C0104* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
63 150 B32520C0154* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C0154* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
63 220 B32520C0224* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C0224* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
63 330 B32520C0334* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C0334* 3.0 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
100 47 B32520C1473* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C1473* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
100 68 B32520C1683* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C1683* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
100 100 B32520C1104* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C1104* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
250 15 B32520C3153* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C3153* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
250 22 B32520C3223* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C3223* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
250 33 B32520C3333* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C3333* 3.0 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
250 47 B32520C3473* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C3473* 3.5 x 8.0 x 7.2 5
400 1.0 B32520C6102* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C6102* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
400 1.5 B32520C6152* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C6152* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
400 2.2 B32520C6222* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C6222* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
400 3.3 B32520C6332* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C6332* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
400 4.7 B32520C6472* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C6472* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
400 6.8 B32520C6682* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529C6682* 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
400 10 B32520C6103* 2.5 x 7.0 x 10.0 7.5 B32529E6103* 3.0 x 6.5 x 7.2 5
Deadline for last orders:  August 31, 2014
Last shipments by:  November 30, 2014
All special types (series B32520S* and B32520A*) are also affected by this withdrawal.
All other characteristics of the substitution types going beyond the specification listed in the
corresponding datasheets must be evaluated by the customer in the application.
Contact Martina Auer, CAP PM FILM DC, Munich
Customers are asked to address inquiries directly to their sales contacts.